
Shawnigan Lake Community Centre Childcare  
Fee Reduction Schedule  
Effective September 1, 2023 

 
BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative  
 

Effective September 1st, 2023, fee reductions will now include Preschool and Grades 1 and up.  
This fee schedule also outlines our annual fee increases.  Fee reductions vary depending on 
age of child and care category. For details and frequently asked questions please visit the BC 
Gov’t website information Fees have been updated as of Oct 27 2023 as per Province approval 
under the Childcare Funding Agreement Program.  
 

KinderCare (Kindergarten attending Out of School Care)  
 

Please note - fee reduction requires parents to pay a minimum of $7/day for 4 hours or less and 
$10/day for more than 4 hours.  Funding is up to a maximum of $160 for 4 hours or less and up 
to a maximum of $320 for more than 4 hours.   
 

Before Care Only  

 
 

After Care Only  

 

Before and After Care  

Kindercare (monthly fees) 

Effective Sept 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees - does not include pro d days) 

$1,386 $395 
 

$930 $116 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$136.25 $40 $96.25 $96.25 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$85.25 $25 $60.25 $60.25 

Pro D Day per day /Spring Break/Xmas Camp - Through to March 

31, 2024 (April 1st rates will go up to $40.55/day) 
$39.25 $16 $23.25 $23.25/day 

Kindercare (monthly fees) 

Effective Sept 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees - includes pro d days) 

$3,446 $1,496 $1,950 $244 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$272.70 $128 $144.70 $144.70 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$170.45 $80 $90.45 $90.45 

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments  
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending 
Through to March 31, 2024 (April 1st rates will go up to $40.55/day) 

$39.25 $16 $23.25 See notes 

Kindercare (monthly fees) 

Effective Sept 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees - include pro d days) 

$4,049 $2,322 $1,727 $217 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$334.70 $180.20 $154.50 $154.50 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$209.20 $160 $49.20 $49.20 

Pro D Day *Included in equalized payments 
Spring Break/Xmas Camp extra charge per day attending 
Through to March 31, 2024 (April 1st rates will go up to $40.55/day) 

$39.25 $16 $23.25 See notes 

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/family-and-social-supports/child-care/child-care-operating-funding/ccfri_faq_school-age_parents.pdf
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/family-and-social-supports/child-care/child-care-operating-funding/ccfri_faq_school-age_parents.pdf


 

Grade 1 and Up  

Please note - fee reduction requires parents to pay a minimum of $200 per month.  Funding is up to a 

maximum of $57.50 for 4 hours or less and up to a maximum of $115 for more than 4 hours.  

Before Care Only  

*Note – school out days will vary depending on how many days you utilize.  Parents will be required to 
pay a minimum $200 per month parent portion prior to any grant funding being available.  Maximum 
funding available for full days (more than 4 hours) is $5.75/day  
 

After Care Only  

*Note – Parents will be required to pay a minimum $200 per month parent portion prior to any grant 
funding being available.  Example – if you attend Spring Break in March, you will qualify for grant funding 
once your fees reach more than $200 per month. Maximum funding available for full days (more than 4 
hours) is $5.75/day  
 
 

Before and After Care  

Grade 1 & Up (monthly fees) 

Effective July 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees – does NOT include pro d days) 

$1375.55 $0 $1375.55 $172 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$136 $0 $136 $136 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$85 $0 $85 $85 

  Pro D Day per day /Spring Break/Xmas Camp  
Through to March 31, 2024 (April 1st rates will go up to $40.17/day) 

$39 Varies  Varies See notes 
below 

Grade 1 & Up (monthly fees) 

Effective July 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees – does NOT include pro d days) 

$2,808 $457 $2,351 $294 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$272 $43 $229 $229 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$170 $0 $170* $170* 

Pro D Day per day /Spring Break/Xmas Camp 
Through to March 31, 2024 (April 1st rates will go up to $40.17/day) 

$39 $5.75  $33.25 
 

$33.25 

Grade 1 & Up (monthly fees) 

Effective July 1 2023 through to June 30 2024 

Full Category 
Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Reduced 
Category 

Fees 

Equalized 
Monthly 
payment  

Equalized Monthly payments - includes Sept, Oct, Nov, Jan, 
Feb, April, May, June (8 months of fees – does NOT include pro d days) 

$3,438 $874 $2,564 $320 

Prorated Monthly Payment for December which includes a 
week closure Dec 24 – Dec 29, 2023 

$334 $92 $242 $242 

Prorated Monthly Payment for March which does not include 2 
weeks of Spring Break Camp (Spring Break Care is optional) 

$208.70 $58 $150.70 $150.70 

Pro D Day per day /Spring Break/Xmas Camp $39 $5.75 $33.25 $33.25 


